
Y15-788-J2, Addendum #3 Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 

July 31, 2015 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 3 / IFB NO. Y15-788-J2 

 SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT CELL 9-12 CLASS I LANDFILL PHASE-1 
SEQUENTIAL CLOSURE 

 
BID OPENING DATE:   August 4, 2015 AUGUST 6, 2015   

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
THE BID OPENING DATE HAS BEEN CHANGED. 
 
BID OPENING DATE: August 4, 2015 AUGUST 6, 2015   
 
 
1. The following represents a change to the IFB. 

 
A. Regarding Part C, Paragraph 31, LICENSES/PERMITS/FEES; ADD the following: 

 
In compliance with the Public Bid Disclosure Act, Section 218.80, Florida Statutes, 
each permit, license, and/or fee applicable to this work/project (before and during 
construction) that will either be paid by the Contractor or by the Orange County 
Board of County Commissioner as specified below: 

 

Fees for two (2) construction trailers to be installed (fees are per trailer): 
A. Zoning Dept.: $30;    
B. Building Dept. (set-up and tie-down): $27;  
C. Dept. of Community Affairs: $4;   

Total equals: $122 
 
Licenses, permits and fees which may be required by the State of Florida, State 
Agencies or by other local governmental entities are not included in the above list. 
 
For Permits and Fees for Agencies other than Orange County Board of County 
Commissioners: 
 
The Contractor shall procure and pay for all permits and licenses, charges and 
fees and give all notices necessary and incidental to the due and lawful 
prosecution of the work.  The cost of all permits, fees, etc ; shall be included in the 
bid price except where noted otherwise in the specifications or other bid 
documents. 
 



 

Y15-788-J2, Addendum #3 Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 

 
2. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 
 

3. a. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
b. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 
 
 

_______________________________   ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 
 
 
 


	BID OPENING DATE:   August 4, 2015 AUGUST 6, 2015
	BID OPENING DATE: August 4, 2015 AUGUST 6, 2015

